506459816 01/21/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6506590

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD S. GINN	08/16/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRANSAORTIC MEDICAL, INC.	
Street Address:	135 EAST MAIN AVENUE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 170	
City:	MORGAN HILL	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95037	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17100724

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (720) 277-7283

Email:ncassell@acuityip.comCorrespondent Name:NATHAN S. CASSELLAddress Line 1:5460 WARD ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 320

Address Line 4: ARVADA, COLORADO 80002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0019-000210US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATHAN S. CASSELL	
SIGNATURE:	/Nathan S. Cassell/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=0019-000210US Assignment INV-TA#page1.tif source=0019-000210US Assignment INV-TA#page2.tif

PATENT 506459816 REEL: 054978 FRAME: 0435

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Richard S. GINN of Gilroy, California, Assignor, has invented a new and useful SYSTEM FOR DEPLOYING A DEVICE TO A DISTAL LOCATION ACROSS A DISEASED VESSEL, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on August 4, 2016, under Serial No. 15/228,380; and

WHEREAS, Assignor believes himself to be the original and first inventor of the invention disclosed and claimed in the application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, TransAortic Medical, Inc., a California public benefit corporation, having a place of business at 135 East Main Avenue, Suite 170, Morgan Hill, California, 95037, Assignee, desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent that might be granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world:

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent that might be granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to the Assignor, he and his legal representatives and assigns will perform all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that might be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and

SMRH 478766920 1

-1-

421:B-241709

throughout the world for the invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted by this Assignment.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for the invention, whether on the application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in the invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment.

Assignor

Date: \$/16/14

Richard GINN

SMRH:478766920-1

RECORDED: 01/21/2021

-2-

42EB-241709

PATENT REEL: 054978 FRAME: 043